Overview
A power line modem, increasingly used for
communication between several appliances
and an integral component of the smart
kitchen, once required both a
microcontroller for general control and a
specialized application-specific integrated
circuit (ASIC) for coding/decoding and

line and from the power line to the
receiver.
Freescale Ordering Information
Part Number Product Highlights Additional Information
DSP56F801 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer and
> 8K Program Flash
> 1K Program RAM
> 2K Data Flash
> 1K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for
debug, on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K
BootFLASH and up to 11 GPIO available
in a 48-pin LQFP.
DSP56F802 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer and
> 8K Program Flash
> 1K Program RAM
> 2K Data Flash
> 1K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for
debug, on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K
BootFLASH and up to a 4 GPIO
available in a 32-pin LQFP.
DSP56F803 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, CAN, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWMs, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer and
> 31.5K Program Flash
> 512K Program RAM
> 4K Data Flash
> 2K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for
debug, on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K
BootFLASH, external memory
expansion, and up to 16 GPIO available
in a 100-pin LQFP.
DSP56F805 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, CAN, SCIs, SPI, ADC, PWMs, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer and
> 31.5K Program Flash
> 512K Program RAM
> 4K Data Flash
> 2K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for
debug, on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K
BootFLASH, external memory
expansion, and up to 32 GPIO available
in a 144-pin LQFP.
DSP56F807 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, CAN, SCIs, SPI, ADCs, PWMs, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer and
> 60K Program Flash
> 2K Program RAM
> 8K Data Flash
> 4K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for
debug, on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K
BootFLASH, external memory
expansion, and up to 32 GPIO available
in both a 160-pin LQFP and 160
MAPBGA.
DSP56F827 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, SSI, TOD, ADC, Quad Timer and
> 64K Program Flash
> 1K Program RAM
> 4K Data Flash
> 4K Data RAM